SINGLEMODE
AND MULTIMODE
HICIVAIN

Tight and semitight
UPC or APC finishing
LSZH

O F1BERNET



SINGLEMODE
AN D M U LTI M O D E splicing technique. The different color of the coating helps the

operator to identify the fibers.
PIGTAILS

Pigtails are used for terminating optical cables using the fusion

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT DETAILS

FIBER TRACTION RESISTANCE -
CONNECTOR (N) 5
TEMPORARY / PERMANENT BENDING
RADIUS >20/>40
OPERATING TEMPERATURE (° C) -25/+70
TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS (dB) SM:0,15 - MM:0,30
TYPICAL RETURN LOSS (dB) PC:>50 - APC:>65
EXTERNALJACKET LSZH o Nylon (tight or semitight easy strip)

SM: G.652D, G657A (bend insensitive)
TYPE OF FIBER MM: 62,5/125 (OM1), 50/125 (OM2, OM3,0M4)
COATING DIAMETER (um) 0,850 £50
TYPICALLENGTH (m) 2 2
CONNECTORS ASSEMBLABLE SC-LC-FC-ST-MU -E2000
FERRULE FINISHING UPC-APC

Applicable standards [EC 61754-4  TIA604-3  |[EC 61754-20  TIA 604-10-A
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